## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1432/2018

MEDHA PRAVIN PATKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.

Mr. Cheryl D'Souza, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The challenge in this petition under Article 32 of the Constitution is to certain State Amendments made to the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

The Amendments made to the Act are by the States of Gujarat, Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, Tamil Nadu and Jharkhand.

Issue notice only to these States on the validity of the Amendments made.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR