SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No.164/2019

RAM LAL & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 18-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.Shoeb Alam, AOR Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv. Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr.Gautam Prabhakar, Adv. Mr.Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

brought to our notice that Ιt similar writ petitions involving the same point are already entertained by this court and one such writ petition is W.P.(C) No.1432 of 2018.

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.1432 of 2018.

(Ashok Raj Singh) **Court Master**

(Chander Bala) Court Master