

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1432/2018

MEDHA PRAVIN PATKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. A. P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 and 7 to file Counter Affidavit.

Respondent No. 5 has filed the Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete upon other Respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar