

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1432/2018

MEDHA PRAVIN PATKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 5203-5206 OF 2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5203-5206/2020 (III)

(Spare copies not filed by counsel for the petitioner.

IA No. 24761/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 24762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5203-5206/2020

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the pleadings to respondent no.4 and furnish proof thereof within a period of one week and thereafter four weeks' time is granted to the said respondent to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file spare copies for issuance of notice to the remaining respondents.

List the matter again on 04.05.2021.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

(RG)