ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 157110/2021 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1432/2018

MEDHA PRAVIN PATKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 157110/2021 IS LISTED IA No. 157110/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 21-11-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Advocate

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Advocate

Mr T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Advocate

Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Advocate

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Advocate

Ms. Niti Richhariya, Advocate

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AAG/AOR

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 157110/2021

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks the permission of the Court to withdraw the application.

2

2 The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR