

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 25274/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2023
in CWP No. 12432/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

ANIL SURI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) NO. 23935 of 2023.

In the meantime, structures, if any, existing on the
subject property shall not be demolished nor the petitioners shall
carry out any improvements or construction on the property.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR