

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25603/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-10-2023 in CWP No.12425/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHOOP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.237716/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25503/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.236861/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.16

Diary No(s).48007/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.244831/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.244829/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Item No.19

SLP(C) No(s).26636/2023

Date : 08-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR  
Mr. Abhijeet Varshanay, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR  
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.  
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.  
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Puri, Adv.  
Mr. R. S. Wilhelm Benjamin Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Venkatesh Balaji V., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR  
Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Chugh, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Radha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. We are informed that the other connected matters involving interpretation of Section 101-A of the Haryana Amendment Act, 2017, as incorporated in the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, including SLP(C) Diary No.19474/2023 (Ram Avtar Mittal vs. State of Haryana & Ors.) have not been listed today.
2. The Registry is directed to list all the matters, involving interpretation of Section 101-A, referred to above, on 05.01.2024 after obtaining necessary directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)