
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).49449/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2023 in CWP No.19107/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALKRISHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.10931/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.10932/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.10927/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS and IA No.10922/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post along with SLP(C)No.14892/2023.

List on 05.03.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.cc

www.ecourtsindia.com