SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1636/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 11281/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TARA CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Karan Singh Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR

Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

Let notice be issued to the remaining respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No.24787/2023.

In the meantime, there shall be stay on the recovery of costs.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)