

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3216/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2023 in CWP No. 12985/2023 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASBIR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 19-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Dr. Ravindra Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Liberty to serve the learned Standing Counsel for the State.

In the meantime, structures, if any, existing on the subject property shall not be demolished nor the petitioners shall carry out any improvements or construction on the property.

List alongwith SLP(C)No.23935/2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)