SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5828/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2023 in CWP No. 5913/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DALJEET SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35178/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35179/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv. Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(C) No.20456/2023.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of direction to pay costs under paragraph 9 of the impugned judgment.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)