

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13104/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2023 in CWP No. 11038/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRAHLAD SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.83045/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83050/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.83049/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.83052/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA No.83053/2024-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT )

Date : 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
**O R D E R**

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay in filing application for setting aside  
abatement is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] No.4399/2024.

In the meantime, *status quo*, existing as on  
today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)