

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1070/2024

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 1156/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.14501/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14499/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14528/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.15082/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.14530/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.14529/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1556/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.13272/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4130-4131/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14219/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.14228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1610/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14278/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1068/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7682/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1124/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.8648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4128/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.10066/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10067/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.10068/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.10065/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.10070/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1222/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9972/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4294/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.41533/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 1070/2024

Despite service of notice on all the respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

D.No. 1156/2024

Despite service of notice on all the respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos.1556 and 1610/2024

Despite service of notice on all the respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos.4130-4131,1124,4128, 1222,4294/2024

In all the matters numbered above, despite service of notice on all the respondents, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for all the respondents.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 1068/2024

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.1.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG