SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8875/2024

SOM NATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Dev Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.2.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 3, there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for all the respondents.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG