

ITEM NO.49+52+53

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24787/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 12379/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HANSRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 228768/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1167/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.9246/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31569/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1636/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3529-3531/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20964/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.20965/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2304/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 21217/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5004/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.32981/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32979/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3216/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 3346/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 33161/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4948/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.38702/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38701/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38718/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA

No.38719/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.38723/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.38721/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

**Diary No(s). 10010/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 161263/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 161264/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS;IA No. 161265/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 14892/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 236292/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)**

**Diary No(s). 21556/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.201958/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.201969/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.201982/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.201977/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 17255/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 155091/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT;IA No. 177336/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES;IA No. 155092/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No(s). 29870/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 200505/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 200508/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS;IA No. 200510/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21730/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.159938/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 18341/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 234054/2023 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 157966/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21734/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 164734/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 21733/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 222827/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 170453/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 20456/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 187125/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 187120/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED**

**JUDGMENT;IA No. 256433/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 240426/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 22479/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 194436/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT;IA No. 194438/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**Diary No(s). 41270/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 212633/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 212630/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 41438/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 211261/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 211260/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 23936/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 219690/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 23935/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

**SLP(C) No. 25276/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 234509/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**SLP(C) No. 24567/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 225684/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT;IA No. 229827/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 25337/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 234849/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 25503/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 236861/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 25603/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 237716/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 25274/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 235311/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 26522/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 249360/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 25816/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 240837/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 47471/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 258471/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 258478/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT;IA No. 258482/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 48007/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 244831/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 244829/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 26636/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 254345/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED
DOCUMENTS;IA No. 254343/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 49449/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No. 10932/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS;IA No. 10931/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.;IA No.
10922/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES;IA No. 10927/2024 - PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) No. 28403/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.266050/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 28464/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.267294/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27945/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.262480/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1858/2024 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.929/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and
IA No.931/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.926/2024-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.928/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.930/2024-APPLICATION FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE
THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1735/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.15654/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.15651/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.15650/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 7548/2024 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No. 5857/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.41755/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41756/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**SLP(C) No. 1215/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.9906/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 4173/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 51669/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 5102/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 49598/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 49596/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT;IA No. 49597/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 4399/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 42738/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 5828/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 35178/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 35179/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 6035/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 138844/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 138847/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS;IA No. 138839/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 9198/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No.83045/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83050/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.83049/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.83052/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT and IA No.83053/2024-APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 8592/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 112366/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES;IA No. 172744/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)**

**Diary No(s). 14457/2024 (IV-B)
(IA No. 84275/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 84259/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 84250/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

IA No. 95835/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
 IA No. 84247/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT; IA No. 84248/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES; IA No. 84272/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN
 ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12145-12146/2024 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 19515/2024 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 141236/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 141237/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12071/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 19267/2024 (IV-B)

ITEM NO.52

SLP(C) No(s). 26263-26264/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 49 I.E. SLP(C)No. 24787/2023]
 IA No. 237691/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

ITEM NO.53

SLP(CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8875/2024

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 49 I.E. SLP(C)No. 24787/2023]
 IA No. 70439/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 70440/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT; IA No. 70441/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.R.Takkar, Adv.
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
 Ms. Shriya Takkar, Adv.
 Mr. Manan Takkar, Adv.
 Ms. Unnati Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Bhargava Ravikumar, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.
 Mr. Yuraj Nandal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Hooda, Adv.
Ms. Tannu, Adv.
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Chetan Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshaney, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR

Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. M.M.S Bedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Harsh Kinra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ram Nivas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. V Elangovan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Ranjan, Adv.
 Ms. Laxmi, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
 Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammad Muzahir, Adv.
 Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Shahbaz Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Azad Hussain, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Emamuddin Azmi, Adv.
 Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. C M Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
 Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Adv.
 Mr. Sukhinder Singh Hooda, Adv.
 Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR

Mr. Rajive Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
 Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
 Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
 Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
 Ms. Aadya Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bhushan, AOR
 Mr. Vivek Nasa, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
 Mr. Gouranga Biswal, Adv.
 Mr. Manoranjan Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. C.p. Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Monika, Adv.

Mrs. Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Hirday Virdi, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Ranta, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.
Ms. Shriya Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Manan Takkar, Adv.
Mr. Chritarth Palli, AOR
Mr. Unnati Anand, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava Ravikumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Apoorva Singhal, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Singh Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pallav Mongia, AOR
Mr. Amritesh Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Amritesh Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Ritik Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Varun Dev Mishra , AOR

Mr. Md. Naushad Alam, AOR
Mr. Firoz Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Zulfikar Beg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Beriwal, AOR
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Disha Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ojasvi, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.
Mr. Saksham Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vibhas Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Akash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonali K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sukanya Lal, AOR

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Giriraj Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Rath, Adv.
Mr. Dharamsheela, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Mr. S. Gokula Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Aherodiya, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kameshwar Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Amrita Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Sham Sonawane, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8592/2024 (49.50)

List IA No.172744/2024 on 06.09.2024.

...

List the matters for final disposal on 24.09.2024 at
2.00P.M..

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)