SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24787/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2023 in CWP No. 12379/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HANSRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO.172744/2024 IN SLP (C) NO. 8592/2024 IS LISTED.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8592/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 172744/2024 IA No. 172744/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Nasir Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Mohammad Muzahir Husain, Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Shahbaz Khan, Adv.

Mr. K Venkateshwara Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

- Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
- Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
- Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
- Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
- Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
- Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.
- Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
- Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
- Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Sonal Kumar Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Sukanya Lal, AOR
- Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.172744/2024 in SLP (C) NO. 8592/2024

- 1. Interim order passed by this Court on 19.04.2024 shall not operate with respect to Plot no. EP-1, Sector 20 at IMT Sohna, as the property is said to have been allocated in favour of M/s ATL Battery Technology (India) Pvt. Ltd.
- 2. It is made clear that our order shall not have any bearing on any decision that the Government may take for the purpose of providing a right of way.
- 3. Accordingly, IA No. 172744 of 2024 is disposed of.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)